
RESDMSTR:  REV. 6.3.2021 Appendix 00 21 00.1 Project Number: 000000000008666 

REQUEST FOR BIDDING INTERPRETATION (RFBI) 
(Email no later than December 17, 2024, 5:00 p.m.) 

PMDB RFBI No.: _______________ 
Requestor RFBI No.: ___________ 
Request Date: 

To: Sagar Gupta, Project Director From (Bidder):  
Project Management and Development Branch 
Real Estate Services Division 
Phone:  916-591-2691   Contact: __________________________ 

Phone: ___________________________
Fax:  _____________________________ 

Email:  sagar.gupta@dgs.ca.gov Email:  ___________________________ 

All RFBIs received prior to deadline identified above, and responses from the State will be published on 
http://www.caleprocure.ca.gov. Click on “Start Search.” In the event name field, enter the project number and 
click search. While viewing the Event Details, click on “View Event Package” to view RFBI responses. 

Project No.:  000000000008666 
Project Name:  DSH-Coalinga Hydronic Loop Replacement 
Location:  Coalinga, CA 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Drawing Reference: ____________________ Project Manual Reference: ___________________________ 

Question: 

Bidder’s Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________________ 
 [  ]  Check here if additional pages attached Page 1 of ____ 

10

Dec. 17, 2024

Preston Pipelines
Infrastructure LLC

Chad Hutchinson

209.649.5982

916.386.7531

chutchinson@prestonpipelines.com

C - 4.1 23 20 16

Regarding the Cal eProcure system and instructions to access the RFBI responses noted
above.

It does not appear that the project has been added to the eProcure system. I attempted
to access the project by entering the Project Number into the Name Field. The system
responded "no event met the criteria." Please advise if the project has been uploaded to
the cProcure system and provide the Event ID#.

Attempt to find the project online

mailto:sagar.gupta@dgs.ca.gov
SGupta
Text Box
14

SGupta
Text Box
Response: Since the bidding process is informal, the project might not be advertised on Cal eProcure system. Please reach out to OBAS and cc PD for any inquiries: 

OBAS: Hector.Cavazos@dgs.ca.gov
PD: sagar.gupta@dgs.ca.gov



 C
o
p
y
ri
g
h
t 
©

 2
0
1
5
, 
C

a
lif
o
rn

ia
 D

e
p
a
rt
m

e
n
t 
o
f 
G

e
n
e
ra

l 
S
e
rv

ic
e
s
 -
 R

e
a
l 
E
s
ta

te
 S

e
rv

ic
e
s
 D

iv
is

io
n

C
A
D
 F

ile
: 
C
:\
U

s
e
rs

\b
e
k
a
n
g
\O

n
e
D
ri
v
e
 -
 B

u
re

a
u
 V

e
ri
ta

s
\C

o
a
lin

g
a
\C

4
.1

 C
iv

il 
D

e
ta

ils
.d

w
g
  
P
lo

t 
D
a
te

: 
 J

u
n
 2

3
, 
 2

0
2
3
 -
 4

:5
1
p
m

  
 P

lo
tt
e
d
 b

y
: 
b
e
k
a
n
g

01/31/22 Preliminary Plans

 

707 Third Street, Suite 4-105

Architecture & Engineering Sections

Project Management & Development Branch
Real Estate Services Division

State of California

West Sacramento, California  95605

Department of General Services

PROFESSIONAL STAMP

www.owengroup.com

TEL:  (949) 860-4800
FAX:  (949) 860-4810

220 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 100
IRVINE, CA 92618

08/31/22 50% Working Drawings

10/31/22 95% Working Drawings

DSH-COALINGA HYDRONIC LOOP
REPLACEMENT

24511 WEST JAYNE AVE
COALINGA, CA
93210

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HOSPITALS

03/31/23 100% Working Drawings

V1

C-4.1

AS SHOWN

CIVIL DETAILS

SECTION 1 - BRANCH 11 CROSSING 
NOT TO SCALE

SECTION 2 - BRANCH 10 CROSSING
NOT TO SCALE  

PLAN VIEW - BRANCH 11 CROSSING
SCALE: 1" =10'

PLAN VIEW - BRANCH 10 CROSSING
SCALE: 1" =10' 

2

2

1

1

V4V4

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL

shall be available on the project site at all times.

11/27/23

APPROVED FIRE AND PANIC ONLY

Approval of this plan does not authorize or

approve any omission or deviation from

applicable regulations. Final approval is subject

to field inspection. One set of approved plans

23-1693

ISSUE DATE: NOVEMBER 20, 2024

http://www.owengroup.com



